Referring to the captioned subject and in accordance with Regulation 11 of the Securities and
Exchange Board of lndia (Buy-Back of Securities) Regulations,2018, as amended (the,,SEBI
Buyback Regulations"), this is to inform you thatthe Company has extinguished 41,37,931(Forty-
One Lakh Thirty-Seven Thousand Nine Hundred And Thirty-One) fully paid up Equity Shares of tNR
10/- each. A copy of the lefter dated December 11,2025 received from the Central Depository
Services (lndia) Limited confirming extinguishment of shares in demat form is enclosed herewith as
AnnexureA and a copy of the certificate dated December 11,2025 by MUFG lntime lndia private